

Friday, January 27, 2017

HB0024H3001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

Page 1-li	ine 1	After "authorizing" insert "rulemaking authority to allow".
Page 3-li	ine 2	Delete "annually, after office".
Page 3-li	ine 3	Delete "approval," insert "promulgate rules \underline{to} ".
Page 3-li	ine 7	Delete "July 1, 2017" insert "immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution". NORTHRUP, HUNT

HB0040H3001/ADOPTED

Page 25-After line 23 Insert:

"(d) The advisory committee to the joint education interim committee shall study the elimination of ninth and tenth grade summative assessments, any impact the elimination would have on the statewide accountability model and any fiscal impact to the state. The advisory committee shall report its findings to the joint education interim committee not later than August 15, 2017.". SOMMERS

HB0040H3002/ADOPTED

Page 22-line 10	After "methods," insert "and".
Page 22-line 15	Delete " <a "<a="" "indicators"="" ."="" ;="" after="" and="" balance="" delete="" href="mailto:" insert="" line."="" line.<="" of="" td="">
Page 22-line 16	Delete "state board of education" insert "The state board of education shall determine those additional college readiness indicators, if any". LINDHOLM



Friday, January 27, 2017

HB0076H2001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 4 Delete "subject to the approval of" insert "in consultation with". NICHOLAS

HB0091H3001/ADOPTED

Page 3-lines 4 through 10 Delete entirely and insert:

"(b) Remarriage of a party shall constitute a substantial change of circumstances allowing the other party to bring a petition to modify the decree.".

Page 3-line 13 Delete "shall" insert "may".

Page 3-line 16 After " \underline{costs} " insert " $\underline{.}$ " and delete balance

of the line.

Page 3-line 17 Delete. NICHOLAS

HB0123HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3	After	"nonresidents;"	insert	"amending
	filing	requirements;".		

Page 2-line 4 After "petition," insert "will if any,".

Page 2-line 5 After "inventory" insert "of the Wyoming

estate". LOUCKS, VICE-CHAIRMAN

HB0124HS001/ADOPTED

Page	2-line	23	After "standard" delete "." insert ";".	
Page	3-line	2	Strike all existing language and delete all new language.	
Dago	3-1ino	3	Doloto all now language and strike "."	

Page 3-line 3 Delete all new language and strike ";".

Page 3-line 12 Delete "exercising the power permitted" insert "making a distribution and further

trust".



Friday, January 27, 2017

Page 3-line 15

After "made, the" insert "distribution and further trust may not change the"; after "trust" insert ".".

Page 3-line 16 Delete all new language. LOUCKS, VICE CHAIRMAN

HB0125HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 4 Delete "trustor" insert "settlor". LOUCKS, VICE-CHAIRMAN

HB0129HS001/ADOPTED

Page 4-lines 14 through 17 Delete entirely and insert:

"(A) The sale of poultry and poultry products consistent with this article; provided:

one thousand (1,000) poultry of his own raising during any one (1) calendar year;

or selling poultry products other than those produced from poultry of his own raising; and

or misbranded.".
(III) The poultry product is not adulterated
HUNT, VICE-CHAIRMAN

HB0165HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-Above line 1	In the catch title, delete "and Oriental Medicine".
Page 1-line 2	Delete "and Oriental Medicine".
Page 1-line 3	Delete "and oriental".
Page 1-line 4	Delete "medicine"; delete "and".
Page 1-line 5	Delete "oriental medicine".

EST STORY

ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Friday, January 27, 2017

Page	2-line 2	Delete	"AND ORIENTAL MEDICINE".
Page	2-line 7	Delete	"and Oriental Medicine".
Page	3-line 2	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	3-line 6	Delete	"certified" insert "trained".
Page	3-line 12	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	3-line 16	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	4-line 10	Delete	";" insert ".".
Page	4-lines 12 through	19	Delete entirely.
Page	5-line 1	Delete	"and oriental".
Page	5-line 2	Delete	"medicine".
Page	5-line 7	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	9-line 7	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	9-line 17	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	9-line 21	Delete	"or oriental medicine".
Page	11-line 2	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	11-line 3	After '	'acupuncture" delete "or".
Page	11-line 4	Delete	"oriental medicine".
Page	11-line 15	Delete	"and oriental medicine,".
Page	12-line 10	Delete	"and oriental medicine".
Page	13-line 3	Delete	"and oriental".
Page	13-line 4	Delete	"medicine".
Page	13-line 11		"Current NADA certification" "NADA certificate of training



Friday, January 27, 2017

	completion, if applying for an acupuncturist license".
Page 14-line 2	Delete "and oriental medicine".
Page 14-line 11	Delete "and oriental medicine".
Page 14-line 12	Delete "and".
Page 14-line 13	Delete "oriental medicine".
Page 14-line 17	Delete "and oriental medicine".
Page 15-line 2	Delete "and oriental medicine".
Page 17-line 11	Delete "or oriental medicine".
Page 19-line 5	Delete "and oriental medicine".
Page 19-line 11	Delete "or oriental".
Page 19-line 12	Delete "medicine".
Page 19-After line 18	Insert:

"(d) Notwithstanding any other provision of this chapter, the Wyoming Acupuncture Practice Act shall not apply to persons licensed under title 33, chapter 25 or chapter 26 of the Wyoming statutes.". ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN

HB0165HS002/ADOPTED

Page	1-line 7	Delete "providi	ing an appro	priatio	n".	
Page	19-line 20	After "Section	2." delete	balance	of	line.
Page	19-lines 21 th	rough 23	Delete enti	rely.		
Page	20-lines 1 thro	ough 7	Delete enti	rely.		
Page	20-line 8	Delete the li	_	"June	30,	2018.".



Friday, January 27, 2017

HB0165HW001/ADOPTED

Page 7-line 10 Delete "Determining" insert "Determine".

Page 15-line 11 After "licensee" insert "or applicant".

Page 15-line 19 Delete "person" insert "licensee or

applicant". BARLOW

HB0186H2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 2 After "act" insert ", approved by the board

of county commissioners of the county in

which the district is situated".

Page 2-line 3 After "district." insert "Upon approval of

the board of county commissioners and".

Page 2-line 4 After "board" insert ",". GREEAR, SOMMERS

HB0186H2002/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 4 After "requirements;" insert "making conforming amendments;".

Page 2-After line 8 Insert:

"Section 2. W.S. 18-12-102(a)(xi) is amended to read:

18-12-102. Definitions.

(a) As used in this act:

(xi) "This act" means W.S. 18-12-101 through $\frac{18-12-140}{140-18-12-141}$;".

Page 2-line 10 Delete "Section 2" insert "Section 3". KIRKBRIDE